
NSEA GRASS ROOTS QUALIFIERS
at Felbridge Showground 
on Sunday 1st October 2023

CLASS 9
40cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
May be led/assisted.  Judged on Style.  Not timed9.30 START

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As
9.30 28 Dorset House Spirit individual

41 Farlington Cui Peseta individual

42 Farlington Rowan individual

9.40 46 Great Walstead School Lulu individual

47 Great Walstead School Rudolph individual

49 Handcross Park School Handcross Park Arnie team
9.50 50 Handcross Park School Handcross Park Rockin Robin III team

51 Handcross Park School Handcross Park Bonny team

14 Chinthurst School George VI individual

10 15 Chinthurst School Mario individual

33 Dulwich Prep School Gwithian Lily individual

34 Dulwich Prep School Chocolate Chip Cookie individual

10.10 2 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 Merrylegs team
3 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 Daisy team
4 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 Merrylegs team

10.20 1 Aberdour Mr Monkey Mischief individual

13 Catsfield Primary School Littlepark Lavender Hill individual

24 Cumnor House School, Sussex Sprite individual

10.30 29 Dorset House Peter individual

30 Duke Of Kent School Fire Coco team
31 Duke Of Kent School Fire Coco team

10.40 32 Duke Of Kent School Fire Tonto team



60 Lingfield College Bunbury Carousel individual

61 Lingfield College Princess individual

10.50 55 Heathfield Community College Fergus individual

75 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Bella team
76 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Robin team
77 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Maggie Doll team

11 78 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Thistledown Sea Anchor team

CLASS 10
50cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
May be assisted.  Optimum time

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As
11.20 1 Aberdour Mr Monkey Mischief individual

4 Atelier 21 Merrylegs individual

13 Catsfield Primary School Littlepark Lavender Hill individual

30 Duke Of Kent School Coco individual

55 Heathfield Community College Fergus individual

11.30 20 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Jasper team
22 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Cosford Chime team
24 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Sprite team
25 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Saltigma Orinocco team

74 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Mallmore Roger team
11.40 76 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Robin team

77 Sutton Valence School SVS Rockets Maggie Doll team

64 Pipers Corner Hurtstock over the moon individual

66 Somerhill Sprout team

12 Burgess Hill Girls Wian Brenda individual

11.50 34 Dulwich Prep School Dulwich Cranbrook Chocolate Chip Cookie team
35 Dulwich Prep School Dulwich Cranbrook Storm team
36 Dulwich Prep School Dulwich Cranbrook Gwithian Lily team

37 Eastbourne College Howells Bank Bridie individual



40 Eastbourne College Teddy individual

12 43 Farlington Rowan individual

54 Heathfield Community College Ocknell Hedera individual

17 Cottesmore School Mini Dolly individual

59 Lingfield College Twix individual

71 St Mary's C of E Primary School, Washington Beckham individual

12.10 84 North Downs Twiglet

11 Burgess Hill Girls Sparky individual

CLASS 11
60cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
May not be assisted.  Single Phase

a) Restricted  b) Open

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As
12.40 17 Cottesmore School Mini Dolly individual

11 Burgess Hill Girls Sparky individual

12 Burgess Hill Girls Wian Brenda individual

25 Cumnor House School, Sussex Saltigma Orinocco individual

59 Lingfield College Twix individual

12.50 62 Lingfield College Angel individual

35 Dulwich Prep School Storm individual

84 North Downs Twiglet

54 Heathfield Community College Ocknell Hedera individual

71 St Mary's C of E Primary School, Washington Beckham individual

1 44 Farlington Popsilou individual

48 Great Walstead School Doug individual

53 Heathfield Community College Taylor's Dream of Genie individual



5 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 School Lulu team
6 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 school Fred team

1.10 8 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 School Fred team
10 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 School Bobby team

16 Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery Silver Star individual

21 Cumnor House School, Sussex Peanut individual

37 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Howells Bank Bridie team
1.20 38 Eastbourne College Eastbourne College Shamus II team

39 Eastbourne College Eastbourne college Blakeney's Diamond team

56 Hurstpierpoint College Lady Million II individual

57 Hurstpierpoint College Bramble individual

58 Kent College, Pembury Honey individual

1.30 66 Somerhill Sprout individual

65 Sackville School (West Sussex) Black Calla Lily individual

68 Sompting Abbotts Copper Sonny individual

69 Sompting Abbotts Bubbles Joy individual

63 LVS Hassocks Farran Sky Lady individual

1.40 79 Wellesley Prep School Merrigans Class Act individual

80 Worth School Worth School Rowley team
81 Worth School Worth School East Lodge Red Rascal team
82 Worth School Worth School Limekiln Oriana (Ozzy) team
83 Worth School Worth School Dolly team

1.50 73 Surrey Hills Rory individual

CLASS 12
70cm Team & Individual Grass Roots Qualifier
May not be assisted.  Single Phase

a) Restricted  b) Open

 Member School  Team Name  Horse Name  Competing As

2.10 5 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 School Lulu team



6 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 school Fred team
9 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 School Black Jack team

10 Atelier 21 Atelier 21 School Bobby team

16 Churcher's College Junior School and Nursery Silver Star individual

2.20 73 Surrey Hills Rory individual

79 Wellesley Prep School Merrigans Class Act individual

81 Worth School East Lodge Red Rascal individual

83 Worth School Dolly individual

19 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Woody team
2.30 27 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Freddie team

23 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Bobby team
26 Cumnor House School, SussexCumnor House Mouse team

21 Cumnor House School, Sussex Peanut 

38 Eastbourne College Shamus II individual

2.40 39 Eastbourne College Blakeney's Diamond individual

56 Hurstpierpoint College  Lady Million II individual

58 Kent College, Pembury Honey individual

63 LVS Hassocks Farran Sky Lady individual

67 Somerhill Rambo individual

2.50 70 Sompting Abbotts Copper Sonny individual

72 St Pauls Catholic College Burgess Hill Derrymore Jack O individual

18 Cranbrook School Trooper individual

45 Gordon's School Red Rio individual

3 52 Heathfield Community College Nook never again individual


